506392335 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6439091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK RAJAGOPAL	11/20/2020
JAIME EDUARDO SARABIA	11/18/2020
YENCHIN LIAO	11/05/2020
ALFRED H RASCHDORF JR	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS MEDICAL THERAPIES, LLC
Street Address:	1252 SWIMS VALLEY DRIVE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17066941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES LLP

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007563.005US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J DOVALE
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony J DoVale/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=007563-005US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=007563-005US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=007563-005US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506392335 REEL: 054584 FRAME: 0396

source=007563-005US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=007563-005US1_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vivek Rajagopal (Atlanta, GA), Jaime Eduardo Sarabia (Mableton, GA),

Yenchin Liao (Cary, CO), and Alfred Raschdorf (St. James NY) respectively, have invented new and

useful improvements in DEVICES FOR TRANSCATHETER CHORDAL IMPLANTATION

AND METHODS OF IMPLANTATION for which a United States Application was filed on

October 9, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/066,941; and

WHEREAS, Opus Medical Therapies, LLC, a Georgia corporation, whose principal address is 1252 Swims Valley Drive, Atlanta, GA 30327, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vivek Rajagopal, Jaime Eduardo Sarabia, Yenchin Liao, and Alfred Raschdorf, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Opus Medical Therapies, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Opus Medical Therapies, LLC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **Opus Medical Therapies**, **LLC**, its legal representatives and

world. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 20th day of November , 2020 . Vivek Rajagopal (L.S.)

Vivek Rajagopal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this _____ day of Jaime Eduardo Sarabia (L.S.) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this _____ day of ______, 20_____. Yenchin Liao (L.S.) **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have executed this Assignment this day of _____, 20____. _____ (L.S.) Alfred Raschdorf

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

vorld.	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this Assignment this day of
, 20	•
	Vivek Rajagopal (L.S
	vivek Kajagopai
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this Assignment this 12 day of
November , 2030	
	(L)
	Jaime Eduardo Sarabia
	,
in withere where	F, I have executed this Assignment this day of
	e, mave exceuted this resignment this day of
	(L.
	Yenchin Liao
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this Assignment this day of
, 20	
	va .
	Alfred Raschdorf (L.

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

	Vívek Rajagopal
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 	I have executed this Assignment this day o
	Jaime Eduardo Sarabia
	I have executed this Assignment this 5 ^m day o
emsel , 20 <u>20</u> .	Yenchin Liao

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

	and the second second second	Nextical for said invention in all countr	ann ann a dharan
ă.			
in witness w	MEREOF, 1 h	ave executed this Assignment this	day of
		Vivek Rajagoymi	
		and the second of the second o	
	apramacan occir a a		Avgeric (FIII)
		ave executed this Assignment this	day of
V. ciminimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimi	0		
			a.
		Jainte Eduardo Sarabia	***************************************
IN WITNESS W	MEREOF, I h	ave executed this Assignment this	day of
2			
			(L.
		Yeachin Lino	
\$\$\partial \partial \par	**************************************		4
		ive executed this Assignment this	May of
N and an account	NEREOF , 1 h: 0 <u>20</u> .	ive executed this Assignment this	4 Lasy of
		M) 4 R-1.1	si.
		rve executed this Assignment this	si.

PATENT REEL: 054584 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 12/08/2020